TOWN OF DAVIE
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION OF
ELECTED OFFICIAL ETHICS TRAINING

I, Town of Davie Elected Official_Susan Starkey , hereby attest that | have taken two (2) hours of
training on one or more of the topics of public service ethics, public records, and the Sunshine Law as
required by the Broward County Code of Ethics for Elected Officials, §1-19(d)(1), Broward County Code

of Ordinances.

Acknowledgement of Receipt: Date:

usan %rky 2 /2/ 21

Elected Official Print Name

“Flected Official Signature

N Wil

Town Attorney
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Laurie Serur

From: Susan Starkey

Sent: Tuesday, March 08, 2016 12:15 PM

To: Laurie Serur

Subject: FW: Confirmation of Ethics Training attendance at FLC Legislative Action Day
Laurie,

Below is an e-mail confirming my completion of 4 hours of Ethics training at the Florida League of Cities. Please see
below.

From: Lynn Tipton [mailto:LTipton@flcities.com]

Sent: Monday, March 07, 2016 2:26 PM

To: ikilsheimer@apopka.net; dvelazquez@apopka.net; pjohn@myboca.us; jburch@capecoral.net;
ttumulty@cityofcocoabeach.com; clottier@ci.dania-beach.fl.us; Susan Starkey; twatkinsbrown@cityftmyers.com;
fbanks@cityftmyers.com; mayorhenderson@cityftmyers.com; jstreets@cityftmyers.com; drynearson@fwb.org;
ajamieson@fwb.org: mbeedie@fwb.org; jsimmons@melbourne-beachfl.org; annkagdis@gmail.com;
mayor@palmbayflorida.org; tbarnhorn@myseminole.com; jguinn@myseminole.com; vgclerk@aol.com;
cityofst.marks@comcast.net

Subject: Confirmation of Ethics Training attendance at FLC Legislative Action Day

Dear City Official:

If your name appears on the list below, please accept this email as confirmation of your completion of four (4) hours of
Ethics Training as required by state law.

This 4-hour class was held February 1, 2016 in Tallahassee, FL at Tallahassee City Hall between 1:00 p.m. and 5:00 p.m.
The four hours included: 2 hours of Florida Ethics Law, chapter 112, Florida Statutes; one hour of Public Meetings Law,
Chapter 286 F.S., and one hour of Open Records Law, Chapter 119, F.S.

It is advisable to keep this email as proof of your attendance. Proof is not required for reporting to the State, but might
be helpful if you are asked to state the date/location. You may also wish to have your city records custodian also keep
the email.

Please let me know if you have any questions or if | may be of assistance to you. | hope to see you at future FLC and FLC
University events!

Attendees at 2/1/16 Tallahassee Class for Ethics Training (alpha by city):
Mayor Joe Kilsheimer, Apopka

Comm. Diane Velazquez, Apopka

Mayor Susan Haynie, Boca Raton

Counc. lim Burch, Cape Coral

VM Tim Tuimulty, Cocoa Beach

VM Bobbie Grace, Dania Beach

VM Susan Starkey, Davie

Coun. Teresa Watkins Brown, Fort Myers

Coun. Forrest Banks, Fort Myers

Mayor Randy Henderson, Fort Myers

Coun. Johnny Streets, Jr., Fort Myers

Coun. Richard Rynearson, Fort Walton Beach
Coun. Amy Jamieson, Fort Walton Beach

City Manager Michael Beedie, Fort Walton Beach



Mayor Jim Simmons, Melbourne Beach
Coun. Pres. Ann Kagdis, Ocean Breeze
Mayor Wiliiam Capote, Palm Bay

Coun. Thomas Barnhorn, Seminole
Coun. James Quinn, Seminole

Mayor Charles Shields, St. Marks
Comm. Gail Gilman, St. Marks

Comm. Ethel Jefferson, St. Marks
Manager/Clerk Zoe Mansfield, St. Marks
Coun. Richard Block, Virginia Gardens

Best regards,
Lynn

Lynn Tipton

Director, FLC University
Florida League of Cities, Inc.
Direct: (407) 367-4025
ltipton@flcities.com

Please visit the University website: www.flcuniversity.com




